

GAHC040008192021



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : WP(C) 278/2021

1: Tai Tache
Presently serving as Lance Naik,
1st AAP Bn, Platoon, Seppa.
East Kameng District, Arunachal Pradesh

VERSUS

1: THE STATE OF AP and 3 Ors.
Through the Secretary, Home Department, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar

2: The Inspector General of Police
Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh
PHQ
Chimpu
Itanagar

3: The Deputy Inspector General of Police
Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh
PHQ
Chimpu
Itanagar

4: The Commandant
1st AAPBn
BHQ
Chimpu
Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh
Itanaga

Advocate for the Petitioner : Lissing Perme

Advocate for the Respondent : GA (AP)

**BEFORE
HONBLE MRS. JUSTICE MITALI THAKURIA**

ORDER

Date : 30-11-2022

On the prayer made on behalf of Mr. L. Perme, learned counsel for the petitioner and with the consent of the opposite party, list the matter after **1(one) week**, on a date to be fixed by the Registry.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant