

GAHC040008192021



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : WP(C)/278/2021

Tai Tache
Presently serving as Lance Naik,
1st AAP Bn, Platoon, Seppa.
East Kameng District, Arunachal Pradesh

VERSUS

THE STATE OF AP and 3 Ors.
Through the Secretary, Home Department, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar
2:The Inspector General of Police
Age: 0
Occupation :
Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh
PHQ
Chimpu
Itanagar

3:The Deputy Inspector General of Police
Age: 0
Occupation :
Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh
PHQ
Chimpu
Itanagar

4:The Commandant
Age: 0
Occupation :
1st AAPBn
BHQ
Chimpu
Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh
Itanaga

Advocate for the Petitioner : Lissing Perme

Advocate for the Respondent : GA (AP)

**BEFORE
HONBLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN DEV CHOUDHURY**

ORDER

08.11.2023

Heard the learned counsel for the parties.

The present writ petition is filed assailing an order dated 25.02.2021, whereby the petitioner was inflicted the penalty of reduction to lower time scale of pay after departmental proceeding. Subsequent orders of rejection of appeal and revision by the competent authorities are also under challenge.

Issue Rule returnable after three weeks.

As the parties are duly represented through their respective learned counsel, no formal notice need be issued to the respondents.

The matter is ready as regard service and pleadings.

Accordingly, list this matter for Hearing after three weeks on a date to be fixed by the Registry.

The learned Departmental counsel shall be ready with the records of the Departmental Proceeding on the next date fixed.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant