

GAHC040008192021



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : WP(C)/278/2021

Tai Tache
Presently serving as Lance Naik,
1st AAP Bn, Platoon, Seppa.
East Kameng District, Arunachal Pradesh

VERSUS

THE STATE OF AP and 3 Ors.
Through the Secretary, Home Department, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar
2:The Inspector General of Police
Age: 0
Occupation :
Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh
PHQ
Chimpu
Itanagar

3:The Deputy Inspector General of Police
Age: 0
Occupation :
Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh
PHQ
Chimpu
Itanagar

4:The Commandant
Age: 0
Occupation :
1st AAPBn
BHQ
Chimpu
Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh
Itanaga

Advocate for the Petitioner : Lissing Perme, Krishna Dubey,A Perme

Advocate for the Respondent : GA (AP),

-BEFORE-

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANISH CHOUDHURY

23.04.2026

-ORDER-

Mr. S. Yirang, learned counsel on behalf of Mr. L. Perme, learned counsel for the petitioner has made a prayer for adjournment.

2. It is submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioner that the consent has been taken from the learned counsel for the respondent to make the prayer.

3. The prayer is allowed.

4. List the matter after 3 (three) weeks on a date to be fixed by the Registry.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant